



Date: February 14, 2018

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Listing Department,
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

To,
BSE Limited,
The Department of Corporate Services
Department of Corporate Services
Mumbai 400 001

Ref Symbol: VASCONEQ

Ref: Scrip Code: 533156

Subject: Press Release.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith published results for the quarter ended December 31, 2017 of the Company, in the newspapers.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Vascon Engineers Limited,

M. Krishnamurthi
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Enclosures: as above

VASCON ENGINEERS LTD.

Corporate Office: Vascon Weikfield Chambers, Vascon Weikfield IT City Infopark, Pune-Nagar Road, Viman Nagar, Pune - 14.

Tel.: +91 20 3056 2100/200/300, Fax: +91 20 3056 2600, Web: www.vascon.com

Registered Office: 15/16 Hazari Baugh, L B S Marg, Vikhroli (W) Mumbai - 83. CIN: L70100MH1986PLC038511

BAJRANG FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Office : Remi House, Plot No.11,
Cama Industrial Estate, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063
CIN-L65990MH1971PLC015344

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2017

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31-12-2017 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31-12-2017 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter Ended 31-12-2016 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	22.38	29.50	13.06
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(8.41)	(33.33)	(5.19)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.38)	(24.86)	(3.67)
Equity Share Capital	180.00	180.00	180.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year ended 31.03.2017		1162.83	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic	(0.30)	(1.38)	(0.20)
2. Diluted	(0.30)	(1.38)	(0.20)

NOTE : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and at Company's website at www.remigroup.com.

(Mahabir Prasad Sharma)
Whole-Time-Director

K K FINECORP LIMITED

(Formerly Kuberkamal Industrial Investments Limited)
Regd. Office : Remi House, Plot No.11,
Cama Industrial Estate, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063
CIN-L65990MH1981PLC023698

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2017

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31-12-2017 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31-12-2017 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter Ended 31-12-2016 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	1.06	4.51	0.13
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.02)	(7.80)	(4.15)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.23)	(5.20)	(3.44)
Equity Share Capital	560.00	560.00	560.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year ended 31.03.2017		184.95	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic	(0.04)	(0.09)	(0.06)
2. Diluted	(0.04)	(0.09)	(0.06)

NOTE : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and at Company's website at www.remigroup.com.

(Pradeep C. Jalan)
Director

REMI SECURITIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : Remi House, Plot No.11,
Cama Industrial Estate, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063
CIN-L65990MH1973PLC016601

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2017

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31-12-2017 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31-12-2017 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter Ended 31-12-2016 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	29.82	199.39	10.77
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.82	156.95	5.97
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.30	136.03	3.83
Equity Share Capital	200.00	200.00	200.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year ended 31.03.2017		1097.05	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic	0.42	6.80	0.19
2. Diluted	0.42	6.80	0.19

NOTE : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and at Company's website at www.remigroup.com.

(Sanjay Maheshwari)
Whole-Time-Director



ORGANIC COATINGS LTD.

CIN No.: L24220MH1965PLC013187
Regd. Office : Unit No 405, Atlanta Estate Premises Co-Op.Soc. Ltd.,
Vith Bhatti, Goregaon (East), MUMBAI - 400 063.
Email ID for Investor's Grievances - organiccoatingsltd@organiccoatingsltd.com
Website: www.organiccoatingsltd.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2017

(₹ In Lakhs, except for Earning Per Share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31 st December, 2017 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31 st December, 2017 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 st December, 2016 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,005.49	2,796.87	781.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	6.29	12.74	26.70
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	6.29	12.74	(15.01)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	6.07	12.53	(15.01)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	6.07	199.78	-
6	Equity Share Capital	767.46	767.46	767.46
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year			129.28
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic :	0.08	0.17	0.35
	Diluted:	0.08	0.17	0.35

Note:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website : www.organiccoatingsltd.com
2) Result for the period ended 31st December, 2017 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Consequently, result for the period ended 31st December, 2016, has been restated to comply with Ind-AS to make them comparable.
3) * Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules.

For & on behalf of the Board
For Organic Coatings Limited

(Mr. R. K. Shah)
Vice Chairman & Managing Director

Date : Mumbai
Place: 13/02/2018

ANUH PHARMA LIMITED

CIN: L24230MH1960PLC011586
Regd. Office : 3-A, North Wing, Shivsagar Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400018
Tel: +91 22 6622 7575; Fax: +91 22 6622 7600; Email: anuh@sk1932.com; Website: www.anuhpharma.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2017

(₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED	
	31-12-17	30-09-17	31-12-16	31-12-17	31-12-16
Total Revenue from Operation	6,489.78	5,858.09	5,786.28	17,998.47	16,508.61
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	668.68	424.63	585.33	1,860.92	1,978.91
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	493.89	206.71	435.58	1,325.71	1,477.66
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	495.81	208.71	435.42	1,336.14	1,477.18
Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.5/- per share)	1,252.80	1,252.80	1,252.80	1,252.80	1,252.80
Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs.5/- each (not annualised)					
- Basic Rs.	1.97	0.83	1.74	5.29	5.90
- Diluted Rs.	1.97	0.83	1.74	5.29	5.90

Notes :
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2017, filed with the Stock Exchange as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2017 is available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.anuhpharma.com.
2) This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. Beginning April 01, 2017, the Company has for the first time adopted Ind AS with a transition date of April 01, 2016.
3) Revenue from operations for the period upto June 30, 2017 are inclusive of excise duty in accordance with requirements of Ind AS. Effective from July 01, 2017 with implementation of Goods and Service Tax (GST), the revenue from operation for the quarter ended September 30, 2017 and quarter ended December 31, 2017 are exclusive of GST. Hence, the revenue from operations for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2017 are not comparable with the amounts reported in the corresponding previous periods.

For Anuh Pharma Limited
Sd/-
Bipin N. Shah
Managing Director
(DIN: 00983244)

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 13, 2018



EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2017

(₹ in Lacs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ending 31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for the current period ending 31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31.12.2016 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,913.77	7,262.14	2,648.36
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	65.90	(188.00)	(99.45)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	65.90	(188.00)	(99.45)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	65.90	(188.00)	(99.45)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	47.37	(215.82)	(96.26)
6	Equity Share Capital	331.27	331.27	301.16
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)			
	Basic	0.29	(1.30)	(0.64)
	Diluted	0.29	(1.30)	(0.64)

Note: 1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 13th February, 2018.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and at www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.hirect.com.
3) The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 15th January, 2017 approved the Rights Issue upto an amount of Rs. 12 crores. During the previous quarter ended 31st December, 2017, the Company completed the Rights Issue by allotting on 6th December, 2017, 15,05,793 Equity Shares at a price of Rs. 80 per equity share/Face value of Rs. 2 each and Premium of Rs. 78 each aggregating to Rs. 1204.63 Lakhs in the ratio of 1:10 that is 1 (one) Right Equity Share for every 10 (ten) fully paid up Equity Shares of the company held by the Shareholders on the Record Date i.e. 18th October, 2017. The Rights Issue was subscribed to the extent of 1.443 times. Consequently during the previous quarter ended 31st December, 2017, the paid up Equity Share Capital of the Company increased to Rs. 331.27 Lakhs. The Securities Premium increased to Rs. 1174.52 Lakhs. The Right Issue proceeds have been utilised for the purposes of the issue.

FOR HIND RECTIFIERS LIMITED

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 13th February, 2018
S.K.NEVATIA
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

HIND RECTIFIERS LIMITED

CIN : L28900MH1958PLC011077
Regd. & H.O.: Lake Road, Bhandup (W), Mumbai - 400078
Tel.No.: +91 22 2596789 Fax : +91 22 25962461
Website : www.hirect.com



VASCON ENGINEERS LIMITED

Registered Office: 15/16, Hazari Baug, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (W),
Mumbai-400 083, India, Tel.: +91 22 2578 1143
Corporate Office: Vascon Weikfield Chamber, Behind Hotel Novotel,
Opposite Hyatt Hotel, Nagar Road, Pune-411014.
Tel.: +91 20 3056 2200, Fax: +91 20 30562600, E-mail: compliance.officer@vascon.com,
Website: www.vascon.com, Corporate Identity Number: L70100MH1986PLC038511
www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2017

(Rs. In lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended				Year Ended
	31st Dec. 2017 (Unaudited)	30th Sept. 2017 (Unaudited)	31st Dec. 2016 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2017 (Audited)	
Total Income from Operations	9,351	5,460	5,060	23,972	
Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	246	151	216	801	
Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	246	151	216	801	
Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	246	151	150	613	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	257	162	168	671	
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	16,766	16,766	16,134	16,766	
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Before Extraordinary item)					
Before Extraordinary item					
a) Basic EPS (in Rs.) (Not Annualised)	0.15	0.09	0.09	0.38	
b) Diluted EPS(in Rs.) (Not Annualised)	0.14	0.09	0.09	0.38	
After Extraordinary item					
a) Basic EPS (in Rs.) (Not Annualised)	0.15	0.09	0.09	0.38	
b) Diluted EPS(in Rs.) (Not Annualised)	0.14	0.09	0.09	0.38	

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the stock exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also the company's website www.vascon.com
2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 13th February, 2018.

By Order of the Board of Directors
R. Vasudevan
Managing Director

Place : Pune
Date : 13th February, 2018

TULIVE DEVELOPERS LIMITED

Regd. Off: No.21/22, 'LOHA BHAVAN', P.D.MELLO ROAD, MUMBAI - 400 009.
Corp. Off: No.5, Subbarao Avenue, 1st Street, Chennai-600006.
Phone No:044-28230222; Email id: tulivedevelopers@gmail.com Website : www.tulivedevelopers.com
(CIN:L99999MH1962PLC012549)

STATEMENT OF UN AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2017

(Rs. In lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	UN AUDITED			AUDITED
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2017	Quarter Ended 30.09.2017	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2016	
1	Total Income	51.65	41.47	575.62	831.40
2	Net Profit/ (Before tax and exceptional items)	20.54	36.68	570.86	815.58
3	Net Profit (before tax and after exceptional items)	20.54	36.68	570.86	815.58
4	Net Profit for the period /year after tax and exceptional items	32.09	36.68	570.86	815.58
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year comprising of profit for the period and other Comprehensive Income after tax	32.09	36.68	570.86	815.58
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹.10/- per share Not Annualised)	348.44	348.44	348.44	348.44
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	8516.48	8516.48	7600.11	8516.48
8	Earnings per share (Face value ₹.10/- each Not annualised (In Rupees) (a) Basic (b) Diluted	0.92 0.92	1.05 1.05	16.38 16.38	3.58 3.58
		23.44	23.44	26.30	836.30

NOTES
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Nine Months ended 31.12.2017 financial results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and disclosure requirements) /Regulations 2015.
The Full format of the Nine Months Financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website(URL of the Filings) (www.bseindia.com and www.hoeindia .com) and on Company's web site (www.tulivedevelopers.com)
2) The Company has fully complied with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in AS 34 Interim financial reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with relevant Rules there under and other Accounting Principles Generally Accepted in India
3) Post applicability of GST with effect from 01.07.2017 expenses are stated net of GST and not exactly comparable with previous quarter /half year
4) Figures for the previous period have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the classification for nine months ended 31st December 2017
5) The Company has adopted IND AS from 1st April 2017

For TULIVE DEVELOPERS LIMITED
Sd/-
ATUL GUPTA
Director

Place: Chennai -600006
Date : 13.02.2018

KASHYAP TELE-MEDICINES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as JINDAL ONLINE.COM LTD.)
Regd.Office: 2nd Floor, Pushpawati Building No. 2, Girgaon Road, Chandanwadi, Mumbai-02
Phone: (079) - (71001500) • Email: investor.relations@jindalonline.com
CIN: L29110MH1995PLC085738

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2017

(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended on 31/12/2017 (Un Audited)	Nine Months Ended on 31/12/2017 (Un Audited)	Corresponding Quarter ended on 31/12/2016 (Un Audited)
1.	Total income from Operations	4.65	13.35	4.05
2.	Net Profit for the period (Before Tax and Exceptional items)	0.94	3.66	0.89
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items).	0.94	3.66	0.89
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	0.70	2.72	0.84
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.70	2.72	0.84
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.1/- each)	477.22	477.22	477.22
7.	Earnings per share (of Re. 1/- each) not annualised 1. Basic & Diluted :	0.001	0.006	0.002

